NEXUS PUBLISHING SOCIETY ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - APRIL 10, 2025

NEXUS PUBLISHING SOCIETY 2024-2025 FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Bank balance beginning of fiscal year, April 1, 2024 41,341.98
Bank balance end of fiscal year, March 31, 2025 57,586.43
Net Gain/Loss 2024-25 16,244.45

2022-23 Financial Statement
Revenue
Advertising
Fundraising
Interest
Student Levy Grant
Student Referendum Grant
Total Revenue

Expenses
Wages
Advertising Commission
Equipment
Printing
Promo and Distribution
Supplies
Training Education/Professional Development
Utilities
Software
Repairs and Services
Miscellaneous
Total Expenses

Revenue
Minus Expenses
Balance

Year End
6,151.65
0.00
853.29
106,650.93
37,810.70

151,466.57

Year End
115,379.82
0

573.81
13,480.56
834.06
983.46

0

1662
618.11

0
1,690.30

135,222.12

151,466.57
135,222.12

16,244.45

Prepared by Sam Ryder, Secretary/Treasurer, Nexus Publishing Society

and Greg Pratt, Managing Editor, Nexus
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