## **NEXUS PUBLISHING SOCIETY 2024-2025 FINANCIAL STATEMENT**

Bank balance beginning of fiscal year, April 1, 2024	41,341.98
Bank balance end of fiscal year, March 31, 2025	57,586.43
Net Gain/Loss 2024-25	16 244 45

## 2022-23 Financial Statement

Revenue		Year End
Advertising		6,151.65
Fundraising		0.00
Interest		853.29
Student Levy Grant		106,650.93
Student Referendum Grant		37,810.70
	Total Revenue	151,466.57

Expenses	Year End
Wages	115,379.82
Advertising Commission	0
Equipment	573.81
Printing	13,480.56
Promo and Distribution	834.06
Supplies	983.46
Training Education/Professional Development	0
Utilities	1662
Software	618.11
Repairs and Services	0
Miscellaneous	1,690.30
Total Expenses	135,222.12
Revenue	151,466.57
Minus Expenses	135,222.12
Balance	16,244.45

Prepared by Sam Ryder, Secretary/Treasurer, Nexus Publishing Society and Greg Pratt, Managing Editor, Nexus

Director Signature:	
Director Signature:	